## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Prakash M Kashyap | 06/21/2005     |
| Thanh Nguyen      | 06/21/2005     |
| Boon Ling Chew    | 06/21/2005     |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Extreme Networks, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3585 Monroe Street     |  |
| City:           | Santa Clara            |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 95051                  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12975039 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5034398778 Phone:

Email: merissa\_anderson@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer K. Hunter Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2717P198D         |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Spencer K. Hunter |

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=20110324\_Assignment\_2717P198#page1.tif source=20110324\_Assignment\_2717P198#page2.tif source=20110324\_Assignment\_2717P198#page3.tif source=20110324\_Assignment\_2717P198#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026015 FRAME: 0106**

501478336

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received by each of the undersigned: PRAKASH M. KASHYAP, THANH NGUYEN, and BOON LING CHEW hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Extreme Networks, Inc. (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as <u>INTEGRATED METHODS OF PERFORMING NETWORK SWITCH FUNCTIONS</u> for which a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on \_\_\_\_\_\_ (also known as United States Application No. <u>11/116.949</u>, filed <u>April 27, 2005</u>), in any and all non-provisional applications based thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Jason C. Abair, Reg. No. 44,007 Ethan B. Andelman, Reg. No. 48,997 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 Andrew S. Brenc, Reg. No. 45,534 Sean D. Burdick, Reg. No. 51,513 Celine T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Jenny W. Chen, Reg. 44,604 Robin C. Chiang, Reg. No. 46,619 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Panpan Gao, Reg. No. 43,626 Darren J. Gold, Reg. No. 47,599 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 J. Jay Guiliano, Reg. No. 41,810 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483

Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 William C. Rooklidge, Reg. No. 31,791 Michael J. Stimson, Reg. No. 45,429 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Lorelei P. Westin, Reg. No. 52,353 Justin A. White, Reg. No. 48,883 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Jayna R. Whitt, Reg. No. 47,175 Karen K. Wong, Reg. No. 44,409 Wallace Wu, Reg. No. 45,380 Matthew S. Zises, Reg. No. 47,246

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu                 | anto set my hand and seal this 21 day of  |
|--|---|
|  | PRAKASH M. KASHYAP  |
| to me known and known to me to be the individual d | SS:  5, before me personally appeared PRAKASH M. KASHYAP, described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who doing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have |
| (SEAL)   | Mutela Juanota  |
| My Commission Expires: (0/1/2007                   | NOTARY PUBLIC /   |

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur                 | nto set my hand and seal this day of   |
|---|--|
|   | THANH NGUYEN   |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA                                 | SS:  |
| COUNTY OF Santa Glara                               | 55:  |
| known and known to me to be the individual describe | before me personally appeared <b>THANH NGUYEN</b> , to me and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed |
| (SEAL)  | Musita Duca Tal  |
| My Commission Expires: 6/1/2007                     | NOTARY PUBLIC  |
|   |  |



of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of 5UNC, 2005.

BOON LING CHEW

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Santa Glara

SS:

On this 215 day of 2005, before me personally appeared **BOON LING CHEW**, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 6 1 200

NOTARY PUBLIC

MICHELE GUNNETTE
Commission # 1421476
Notary Public - Californic
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2007